
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 97 Peter NERLICH Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:37.555 1:06.285 3
2 68a Luke POWER / Angel Wings / HPC Coatings / APT 

Wealth / Traction Cont. Sus. G. Williams Eng.
Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:39.781 2.226 1:06.718 4

3 131 John QUINN / SC Project Oceania Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:46.083 8.528 1:07.729 2
4 133 Grace POUTCH / SC Project Oceania Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:46.983 9.428 1:07.349 3
5 56 Ian WHITEHEAD Kawasaki EX300 300 5 5:47.765 10.210 1:08.282 4
6 18 Nicholas CLAIR / Ton-racing.com BART Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:48.512 10.957 1:08.165 4
7 177 Hakan SUBASI 250 Honda CBR 250 5 5:50.308 12.753 1:08.212 3
8 24 Cooper CORBETT / McHenry Motors Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:54.514 16.959 1:09.609 2
9 36 Tim TAYLOR / Ord's Motorcycles Kawasaki Ninja 300 5 5:55.346 17.791 1:08.798 5
10 48 Brian LEWIS / Bike & Barrel Wines KTM RC390 377 5 6:00.607 23.052 1:10.464 3
11 86 Jon LAROSA KTM RC390 373 5 6:03.378 25.823 1:11.085 2
12 80a Joel JENKINS Yamaha R3 320 5 6:13.880 36.325 1:11.607 4
13 981 Paul MILLS np Honda CBR 250 5 6:20.430 42.875 1:14.271 2
14 81 Jeremy CZMOK KTM RC 390 5 6:20.515 42.960 1:14.548 2
15 68 Simon GRACE 250 Honda CBR 250 5 6:53.477 1:15.922 1:21.028 2

Fastest Lap was 1:06.285 by Peter NERLICH

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

LAP TIMES

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
18 Nicholas CLAIR 1:14.953 1:08.826 1:08.236 1:08.165 1:08.332
24 Cooper CORBETT 1:14.866 1:09.609 1:09.820 1:09.751 1:10.468
36 Tim TAYLOR 1:17.169 1:09.782 1:09.786 1:09.811 1:08.798
48 Brian LEWIS 1:17.533 1:11.142 1:10.464 1:10.865 1:10.603
56 Ian WHITEHEAD 1:13.875 1:08.494 1:08.458 1:08.282 1:08.656
68 Simon GRACE 1:27.078 1:21.028 1:22.456 1:21.234 1:21.681

68a Luke POWER 1:11.424 1:07.505 1:06.955 1:06.718 1:07.179
80a Joel JENKINS 1:21.738 1:14.097 1:14.632 1:11.607 1:11.806
81 Jeremy CZMOK 1:21.391 1:14.548 1:14.797 1:15.118 1:14.661
86 Jon LAROSA 1:18.039 1:11.085 1:11.389 1:11.490 1:11.375
97 Peter NERLICH 1:11.554 1:06.845 1:06.285 1:06.556 1:06.315
131 John QUINN 1:14.191 1:07.729 1:07.925 1:07.831 1:08.407
133 Grace POUTCH 1:15.137 1:08.796 1:07.349 1:07.919 1:07.782
177 Hakan SUBASI 1:16.274 1:08.348 1:08.212 1:08.480 1:08.994
981 Paul MILLS 1:21.156 1:14.271 1:15.114 1:15.211 1:14.678

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
18  Nicholas CLAIR  (6th) 3 30.209 20.858 31.389 1:22.456

1 31.683 17.426 25.844 1:14.953 4 29.955 20.549 30.730 1:21.234
2 26.202 16.715 25.909 1:08.826 5 29.564 20.919 31.198 1:21.681
3 26.633 16.239 25.364 1:08.236
4 26.267 16.294 25.604 1:08.165 68a  Luke POWER  (2nd)
5 26.586 16.335 25.411 1:08.332 1 29.945 15.972 25.507 1:11.424

2 25.831 16.249 25.425 1:07.505
24  Cooper CORBETT  (8th) 3 25.735 15.848 25.372 1:06.955

1 31.324 17.000 26.542 1:14.866 4 25.703 15.833 25.182 1:06.718
2 26.195 16.688 26.726 1:09.609 5 25.631 16.135 25.413 1:07.179
3 26.408 16.782 26.630 1:09.820
4 26.515 16.796 26.440 1:09.751 80a  Joel JENKINS  (12th)
5 26.449 16.907 27.112 1:10.468 1 34.917 18.191 28.630 1:21.738

2 27.859 18.382 27.856 1:14.097
36  Tim TAYLOR  (9th) 3 28.049 18.073 28.510 1:14.632

1 31.908 18.292 26.969 1:17.169 4 27.546 16.964 27.097 1:11.607
2 26.626 16.456 26.700 1:09.782 5 27.408 17.034 27.364 1:11.806
3 26.627 16.374 26.785 1:09.786
4 26.667 16.591 26.553 1:09.811 81  Jeremy CZMOK  (14th)
5 26.294 16.095 26.409 1:08.798 1 34.205 18.688 28.498 1:21.391

2 27.733 18.712 28.103 1:14.548
48  Brian LEWIS  (10th) 3 27.347 18.331 29.119 1:14.797

1 32.663 17.846 27.024 1:17.533 4 27.819 18.998 28.301 1:15.118
2 26.729 17.483 26.930 1:11.142 5 28.071 18.238 28.352 1:14.661
3 26.910 16.834 26.720 1:10.464
4 26.922 17.050 26.893 1:10.865 86  Jon LAROSA  (11th)
5 26.874 17.120 26.609 1:10.603 1 33.559 17.509 26.971 1:18.039

2 26.717 17.391 26.977 1:11.085
56  Ian WHITEHEAD  (5th) 3 26.941 17.315 27.133 1:11.389

1 31.176 16.552 26.147 1:13.875 4 26.836 17.502 27.152 1:11.490
2 26.202 16.325 25.967 1:08.494 5 26.893 17.670 26.812 1:11.375
3 26.024 16.669 25.765 1:08.458
4 25.908 16.427 25.947 1:08.282 97  Peter NERLICH  (1st)
5 25.991 16.471 26.194 1:08.656 1 30.153 16.133 25.268 1:11.554

2 25.585 16.233 25.027 1:06.845
68  Simon GRACE  (15th) 3 25.411 16.050 24.824 1:06.285

1 35.616 20.516 30.946 1:27.078 4 25.367 16.173 25.016 1:06.556
2 30.046 20.446 30.536 1:21.028 5 25.387 16.090 24.838 1:06.315



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
131  John QUINN  (3rd) 1 32.462 17.270 26.542 1:16.274

1 31.532 16.952 25.707 1:14.191 2 26.287 16.193 25.868 1:08.348
2 26.065 16.226 25.438 1:07.729 3 26.160 16.364 25.688 1:08.212
3 26.276 16.336 25.313 1:07.925 4 26.245 16.287 25.948 1:08.480
4 26.237 16.050 25.544 1:07.831 5 26.426 16.452 26.116 1:08.994
5 26.228 16.689 25.490 1:08.407

981  Paul MILLS  (13th)
133  Grace POUTCH  (4th) 1 33.849 18.388 28.919 1:21.156

1 31.893 17.388 25.856 1:15.137 2 27.901 18.011 28.359 1:14.271
2 26.373 16.463 25.960 1:08.796 3 28.020 18.185 28.909 1:15.114
3 25.853 16.274 25.222 1:07.349 4 28.163 18.311 28.737 1:15.211
4 25.856 16.182 25.881 1:07.919 5 27.960 18.168 28.550 1:14.678
5 26.029 16.486 25.267 1:07.782

177  Hakan SUBASI  (7th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 68a Luke POWER Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:11.424 1
2 1 97 Peter NERLICH Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:06.845 2
3 1 97 Peter NERLICH Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:06.285 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers
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300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

LAP SHEET

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
131 1:07.925 5.161 177 1:08.994 12.753

Lap 1 56 1:08.458 6.143 24 1:10.468 16.959
68a 1:11.424 133 1:07.349 6.598 36 1:08.798 17.791

97 1:11.554 .130 18 1:08.236 7.331 48 1:10.603 23.052
56 1:13.875 2.451 177 1:08.212 8.150 86 1:11.375 25.823

131 1:14.191 2.767 24 1:09.820 9.611 80a 1:11.806 36.325
24 1:14.866 3.442 36 1:09.786 12.053 981 1:14.678 42.875
18 1:14.953 3.529 48 1:10.464 14.455 81 1:14.661 42.960

133 1:15.137 3.713 86 1:11.389 15.829 68 1:21.681 1:15.922
177 1:16.274 4.850 80a 1:14.632 25.783

36 1:17.169 5.745 981 1:15.114 25.857
48 1:17.533 6.109 81 1:14.797 26.052
86 1:18.039 6.615 68 1:22.456 45.878

981 1:21.156 9.732
81 1:21.391 9.967 Lap 4

80a 1:21.738 10.314 97 1:06.556
68 1:27.078 15.654 68a 1:06.718 1.362

131 1:07.831 6.436
Lap 2 56 1:08.282 7.869

97 1:06.845 133 1:07.919 7.961
68a 1:07.505 .530 18 1:08.165 8.940
131 1:07.729 3.521 177 1:08.480 10.074

56 1:08.494 3.970 24 1:09.751 12.806
18 1:08.826 5.380 36 1:09.811 15.308

133 1:08.796 5.534 48 1:10.865 18.764
24 1:09.609 6.076 86 1:11.490 20.763

177 1:08.348 6.223 80a 1:11.607 30.834
36 1:09.782 8.552 981 1:15.211 34.512
48 1:11.142 10.276 81 1:15.118 34.614
86 1:11.085 10.725 68 1:21.234 1:00.556

981 1:14.271 17.028
80a 1:14.097 17.436 Lap 5

81 1:14.548 17.540 97 1:06.315
68 1:21.028 29.707 68a 1:07.179 2.226

131 1:08.407 8.528
Lap 3 133 1:07.782 9.428

97 1:06.285 56 1:08.656 10.210
68a 1:06.955 1.200 18 1:08.332 10.957

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers
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Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

LAP CHART

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

Grid 1 2 3 4 5
 97 68a 97 97 97 97

68a 97 68a 68a 68a 68a
133 56 131 131 131 131
131 131 56 56 56 133
177 24 18 133 133 56
56 18 133 18 18 18
36 133 24 177 177 177
18 177 177 24 24 24
24 36 36 36 36 36
48 48 48 48 48 48
86 86 86 86 86 86

80a 981 981 80a 80a 80a
981 81 80a 981 981 981
68 80a 81 81 81 81
81 68 68 68 68 68

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT
RACE 4

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 05/08/18 Started at: 14:24:08
Event: R37 Laps: 5

Weather: Cloudy - 11.0C Starters: 15
Track: Dry Printed at: 14:33

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 P. NERLICH 25.367 L. POWER 15.833 P. NERLICH 24.824 P. NERLICH 1:06.241 1:06.285
2 L. POWER 25.631 P. NERLICH 16.050 L. POWER 25.182 L. POWER 1:06.646 1:06.718
3 G. POUTCH 25.853 J. QUINN 16.050 G. POUTCH 25.222 G. POUTCH 1:07.257 1:07.349
4 I. WHITEHEAD 25.908 T. TAYLOR 16.095 J. QUINN 25.313 J. QUINN 1:07.428 1:07.729
5 J. QUINN 26.065 G. POUTCH 16.182 N. CLAIR 25.364 N. CLAIR 1:07.805 1:08.165
6 H. SUBASI 26.160 H. SUBASI 16.193 H. SUBASI 25.688 I. WHITEHEA 1:07.998 1:08.282
7 C. CORBETT 26.195 N. CLAIR 16.239 I. WHITEHEAD 25.765 H. SUBASI 1:08.041 1:08.212
8 N. CLAIR 26.202 I. WHITEHEAD 16.325 T. TAYLOR 26.409 T. TAYLOR 1:08.798 1:08.798
9 T. TAYLOR 26.294 C. CORBETT 16.688 C. CORBETT 26.440 C. CORBETT 1:09.323 1:09.609

10 J. LAROSA 26.717 B. LEWIS 16.834 B. LEWIS 26.609 B. LEWIS 1:10.172 1:10.464
11 B. LEWIS 26.729 J. JENKINS 16.964 J. LAROSA 26.812 J. LAROSA 1:10.844 1:11.085
12 J. CZMOK 27.347 J. LAROSA 17.315 J. JENKINS 27.097 J. JENKINS 1:11.469 1:11.607
13 J. JENKINS 27.408 P. MILLS 18.011 J. CZMOK 28.103 J. CZMOK 1:13.688 1:14.548
14 P. MILLS 27.901 J. CZMOK 18.238 P. MILLS 28.359 P. MILLS 1:14.271 1:14.271
15 S. GRACE 29.564 S. GRACE 20.446 S. GRACE 30.536 S. GRACE 1:20.546 1:21.028

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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BUCKETS / 300 SUPERSPORT
ROUND POINTS

250 PROD
RACE

1
RACE

2
RACE

3
RACE

3
Pos No Name Total

1 177 Hakan SUBASI 0 0 25 25 50
2 68 Simon GRACE 0 0 20 20 40

300 SUPERSPORT
RACE

1
RACE

2
RACE

3
RACE

3
Pos No Name Total

1 68a Luke POWER 25 25 25 20 95
2 131 John QUINN 20 18 18 18 74
3 133 Grace POUTCH 18 17 17 17 69
4 97 Peter NERLICH 0 20 20 25 65
5 56 Ian WHITEHEAD 17 16 16 16 65
6 177 Hakan SUBASI 16 15 13 15 59
7 24 Cooper CORBETT 15 14 14 14 57
8 36 Tim TAYLOR 14 13 15 13 55
9 48 Brian LEWIS 13 12 12 12 49

10 86 Jon LAROSA 12 11 11 11 45
11 981 Paul MILLS 11 9 9 10 39
12 81 Jeremy CZMOK 10 10 10 9 39
13 68 Simon GRACE 9 8 8 8 33
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BUCKETS / 300 SUPERSPORT
SERIES POINTS

250 PROD
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 RACE

1
RACE

2
RACE

3
RACE

3
Pos No Name B/Ford M/Park B/Ford P. Is. Total

1 68 Simon GRACE 76 74 57 49 0 0 20 20 296
2 177 Hakan SUBASI 0 85 75 54 0 0 25 25 264
3 Billy SUBASI 65 75 0 65 0 0 0 0 205
4 Simon BAGLEY 75 0 38 70 0 0 0 0 183
5 Peter WEST 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 34
6 Joel MCCABE 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

300 SUPERSPORT
Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 RACE

1
RACE

2
RACE

3
RACE

3
Pos No Name B/Ford M/Park B/Ford P. Is. Total

1 68a Luke POWER 95 100 0 60 25 25 25 20 350
2 131 John QUINN 68 71 61 46 20 18 18 18 320
3 133 Grace POUTCH 57 49 51 52 18 17 17 17 278
4 56 Ian WHITEHEAD 59 62 48 39 17 16 16 16 273
5 24 Cooper CORBETT 49 46 52 40 15 14 14 14 244
6 36 Tim TAYLOR 51 66 0 39 14 13 15 13 211
7 48 Brian LEWIS 48 48 26 19 13 12 12 12 190
8 177 Hakan SUBASI 0 47 42 31 16 15 13 15 179
9 86 Jon LAROSA 33 33 16 32 12 11 11 11 159

10 Dave SMITH 46 55 31 24 0 0 0 0 156
11 97 Peter NERLICH 77 0 0 0 0 20 20 25 142
12 Billy SUBASI 36 53 0 45 0 0 0 0 134
13 68 Simon GRACE 29 24 29 8 9 8 8 8 123
14 Simon BAGLEY 46 0 18 52 0 0 0 0 116
15 18 Nicholas CLAIR 70 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 108
16 81 Jeremy CZMOK 0 0 23 13 10 10 10 9 75
17 32 Dylan WHITESIDE 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 75
18 80 James O'HAGAN 0 28 31 13 0 0 0 0 72
19 Graeme KOSCHMANN 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
20 Joel MCCABE 15 35 7 0 0 0 0 0 57
21 Ned FAULKHEAD 0 0 51 0 0 0 0 0 51
22 Jarrod WEST 0 20 0 22 0 0 0 0 42
23 981 Paul MILLS 0 0 0 0 11 9 9 10 39
24 Sean COTTERILL 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33
25 Clodagh HENNESSY 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21
26 Peter WEST 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9


